 36 EE071
Low Power OEM Humidity / Temperature
Transmitter with modbus interface
battery powered equipment
data loggers
handheld meters
highest accuracy
extreme low power consumption

- filter caps (HA0101xx)
Housing Dimensions (mm) Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Order Example
Accessories
EE071
75 (2.9”)
M12x1
8
(0.3”)
12
(0
.4
7”
)
13
(0
.5
1”
)
M12x1 flange coupling with 50mm (2“) litz wire
(HA010705):
brown...+UB
white.....B-RS485
blue......A-RS485
black....GND
grey......shielding
M16x1.5
MODEL HOUSING FILTER
Humidity and Temperature (HT) polycarbonat (P) membrane filter (B)
metal grid filter (polycarbonat) (C)
metal grid filter (stainless steel) (D)
EE071-
1...+UB
2...B-RS485
3...A-RS485
4...GND
EE071:
Modbus Map
Register
addresse
Protocol
addresse
Parameter
name
30009 08 Temperature  [°C]
3000B 0A Temperature [°F]
3000D 0C Rel Humidity [%]
3000F 0E Abs Humidity [%]
30011 10 Dew Point [°C]
30013 12 Dew Point [°F]
30014 14 Mixing ratio [g/kg]
Register
addresse
Protocol
addresse
Parameter
name
30017 16 Temperature  [°C]
30018 17 Temperature [°F]
30019 18 Rel Humidity [%]
30020 19 Abs Humidity [%]
3001B 1A Dew Point [°C]
3001C 1B Dew Point [°F]
3001D 1C Mixing ratio [g/kg]
Register
addresse
Protocol
addresse
Parameter
name
40001 00 Slave-ID
The measured values are saved as a 32Bit float value from 0x08 to 0x14 and
as 16Bit signed integer between 0x16 and 0x1C.